
11
. <

HYDERABAD | 25 DECEMBER 2021

Stressed Asset Management Branch, Hyderabad
3rd Floor, Andhra Bank Building,

Sultan Bazar, Koti, Hyderabad-500095
Email:bm1204@unionbankofindia.com, Tel No: 040-24683305, 24683310

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor (s) that the below
described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which has
been taken by the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of India (secured creditor), will be sold on "As is where is", "As
is what is" and "Whatever there is" on the date mentioned below, for recovery of dues Rs.90,24,87,464.66 (Rupees
Ninety Crores Twenty Four Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Four and Paise Sixty Six Only)
as on 30.09.2021 with subsequent interest, charges and costs thereon (As per demand notice dated 29.11.2016, the
outstanding dues Rs.46,93,76,000/- (Rupees Forty Six Crores Ninety Three Lakhs Seventy Six thousand only)
as on 31.10.2016 with subsequent interest, charges and costs thereon and also mentioned that the live bank
guarantees amounting to Rs.1045.61 lakhs, bank is having right to claim the amount in case of their invocation) to
Union Bank of India from the below mentioned Borrower(s) & Guarantor(s).
The Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit are also mentioned hereunder:
Date & Time of E-Auction: 25.01.2022 between 12.00PM to 14.00PM (with 10 minutes unlimited auto extensions)
Name of the Borrower & Guarantor/s: Borrower: M/s VAISHNOVI INFRATECH LTD (Formerly TNR Infra Projects
Ltd),Represented by its Managing Director, Thamminedi Gangadhar Rao, H.No.6-3-347/222, Flat No 9, 4th Floor,
Ishwarya Nilayam, Dwarakapuri Colony, Panjagutta, Hyderabad 500082, Telangana.
Directors/Co-obligants/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors: 1) Mr. THAMMINEDI GANGADHAR RAO, S/o T Nageshwar
Rao, Flat No.A-2, R/o.No.8-2-674/B/2/23A/15A, Landmark Enclave, Happy Valley, Road No13A, BANJARA HILLS,
Hyderabad-500034, Telangana. 2) Mr. V.V.SUBBA RAO, S/o Veera Raghavulu, H No. 42/293/1, Plot No. 29, Flat No
101, Balaji Nivas, Maruti Nagar, Moula Ali, ECIL Post, Hyderabad - 500062, Telangana. 3) Mr. K.AJAY KUMAR,
S/o.Kakarlapudi Tirupathi Raju, 6-3-597, Flat No.101,Indira Heights, Venkata Ramana Colony, Khairtabad,
Hyderabad-500004,Telangana. 4) Mr. V.SRI RAM NAIDU, S/o. V.K. Ramaswamy, H.No 8-2-469, Flat No B-1,Sneha
Enclave,Road No.5, Banjara Hills,Hyderabad-500033, Telangana. 5) Smt K.VIJAYA LAKSHMI D/o K Srinivasa Rao,
W/o Mr Rambabu, H.No.7-1-29/B/13, Opp Vidyut Towers-Ii, Leela Nagar, Ameerpet, Hyderabad - 500016, Telangana.
6) Mr. G.N.UDAY KUMAR, S/o Sri G.K. Nanda Gopal, R/o.27-16-22/5, Plot No.43, Sri Krishna Nagar, Safilguda,
Hyderabad-500056,Telangana. 7) SMT. THAMMINEDI KRISHNA KUMARI, D/o Sri Veera Raghavulu, W/o
Thamminedi Gangadhar Rao, Flat No.A2, H.No.8-2-674/B/2/23A/15A,Landmark Enclave, Happy Valley, Road
No.13a, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034.
Schedule & Owner of the property: Property No.1: All that half of the undivided share in above said flat numbers
i.e. Flat No.101& 102 on First Floor, Flat No.301& 302 on Third Floor, Flat No.401& 402 on Fourth Floor, Flat No.501&
502 on Fifth Floor in residential complex known as M/s. Sai Balaji Residency admeasuring 6040 Sft out of total built
of area of 12,080 Sft, including 8 parking slots in stilt, together with an undidvided share of land admeasuring 30.95
Sq.yards out of 61.9 Sq.yards each, total undivided share of land 247.6 Sq.yards out of 495.20 Sq.yards out of total
admeasuring 619 Sq.yards on house bearing No.1-89/A/1/22 on plot No.22 on Sy.No.31 to 36 situated at Madhapur
Village, Serilingampally Mandal and GHMC, Serilingampally Circle, Ranga Reddy District. Belonging to V K Sriram
Naidu S/o. V.K. Ramaswamy. Bounded as follows Boundaries of Flat No.101(An extent of 753.5 Sft. out of 1507 Sft.)
North: Open to sky, South: Open to Sky, East: Open to Sky, West: Lift, Corridor and Flat no.102 Boundaries of Flat
No.102(An extent of 756.5 Sft. out of 1513 Sft.) North: Open to sky, South: Open to Sky, East: Lift, Corridor and Flat
no.101, west: Open to Sky Boundaries of Flat No.301(An extent of 753.5 Sft. out of 1507 Sft.) North: Open to sky,
South: Open to Sky, East: Open to Sky, West: Lift, Corridor and Flat no.302 Boundaries of Flat No.302(An extent of
756.5 Sft. out of 1513 Sft.) North: Open to sky, South: Open to Sky, East: Lift, Corridor and Flat no.301, west: Open to
Sky. Boundaries of Flat No.401(An extent of 753.5 Sft. out of 1507 Sft.) North: Open to sky, South: Open to Sky, East:
Open to Sky, West: Lift, Corridor and Flat no.402. Boundaries of Flat No.402(An extent of 756.5 Sft. out of 1513 Sft.)
North: Open to sky, South: Open to Sky, East: Lift, Corridor and Flat no.401, west: Open to Sky. Boundaries of Flat
No.501(An extent of 753.5 Sft. out of 1507 Sft.) North: Open to sky, South: Open to Sky, East: Open to Sky, West: Lift,
Corridor and Flat no.502. Boundaries of Flat No.502(An extent of 756.5 Sft. out of 1513 Sft.)North: Open to sky, South:
Open to Sky, East: Lift, Corridor and Flat no.501, west: Open to Sky.
Reserve Price: Rs.7,75,00,000/- EMD Amount: Rs.77,50,000/- Bid Increment value: Rs.8,00,000/-
Property No.2: Land admeasuring 777 Sq. yards or 649.57 sq.mtrs along with semi constructed building thereon with
built-up area of 3900 Sft per floor and constructed G+2 floors that is total built up area of 11700 Sft bearing plot
No's:35,36,37,38,39 &40 in survey No:311 situated at Bachupally Village and Gram Panchayat, Qutubullahpur revenue
Mandal under Mallampet Grampanchayat Ranga Reddy District and bounded by North: Plot No:34; South:Other's
land;East: others's Land;West:30' Wide Road. Belonging to Mrs. K Vijaya Laxmi, W/o. Sri G Rambabu.
Reserve Price: Rs.4,66,65,000/- EMD Amount: Rs.46,66,500/- Bid Increment value: Rs.5,00,000/-
Last date for submission of EMD: Till 25.01.2022 till commencement of e auction.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit the link https://ibapi.in (Common landing platform
for E-Auction of Bank Properties) and www.unionbankofindia.co.in. For Registration and Login and Bidding
Rules visit https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp
SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6)/Rule 9(1) OF STATUTORY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002,
this may also be treated as notice u/r 8(6)/Rule 9(1) of security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the
borrower/s and guarantor/s of the said loan about the holding of E-auction Sale on the above mentioned date.
The E-Auction will be conducted through the E-Auction service providers M/s MSTC Ltd.
Date: 24.12.2021, Place: Hyderabad Chief Manager & Authorised Officer, Union Bank of India

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SEC.13 (2) SARFAESI ACT 2002
To: 1) Mrs Nagelli Jayamma (Borower), W/o.Late B N Devaiah, H.No.7-1-307/26, Subhash Nagar,
Sanath Nagar, Hyderabad-500038. 2) Mr Nagelli David Raju (Borrower), S/o. Late B.N.Devaiah,
H.No.7-1-307/26, Subhash Nagar, Sanath Nagar, Hyderabad - 500038. 3) Mrs A.Yettamma
(Co.obligant), H.No.C 1, Sahebnagar Reservoir, B N Reddy Nagar, Hyderabad 500029.
4) Mr Joseph Param Jyothi, H.No.7-1-307/33/D, Subash Nagar, Sanath Nagar, Hyderabad-500038.
Sub : Enforcement of Security Interest Action Notice - In connection with the credit facilities
enjoyed By you with us-Classified as NPA.
We have to inform you that your account/accounts has/have been classified as NPA account/s
as on 07-11-2021 pursuant to your default in making repayment of dues/installment/interest.
As on date a sum of Rs. 5,67,330.88 (Rupees Five Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Three
Hundred Thirty and Eighty Eight paise only) together with contractual rate of interest from
01-12-2021, is outstanding in your account/accounts as shown below:

Name of facility Amount Due (in Rupees)
052230004001329 Rs. 3,80,887.88
052230100092390 Rs. 1,86,443.00

Total amount: Rs 5,67,330.88 (Rupees Five Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Three Hundred
Thirty and Eighty Eight paise only) together with contractual rate of interest from 01-12-2021.
In spite of our repeated demands you have not paid any amount towards the amount outstanding in
your account/accounts and you have not discharged your liabilities.
We hereby call upon you in terms of section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial
Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002, to pay a sum Rs.5,67,330.88 (Rupees Five
Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Thirty and Eighty Eight paise only) together with
contractual rate of interest from 01-12-2021 with monthly rests/as per the terms and conditions of loan
documents executed by you and discharge your liabilities in full within 60 days from the date of receipt
of this notice, failing which, we shall be constrained to enforce the following securities created by you
in favour of the bank by exercising any or all of the rights given under the said Act.
Description of the Secured Assets: EM of Residential Building situated at H.No.7-1-307/36,
Subash Nagar, Sanathnagar, Behind Santhoshi Temple, Hyderabad-500038, admeasuring 97
square yards belongs to Mrs .N.Jayamma W/o. Late N.B.Devaiah. Bounded by: North:
Neighbours Property, South: Road, East: Neighbours Property, West: Neighbours Property.
1) Please note that if you fail to remit the dues within 60 days and if the Bank exercises all its
rights under this Act and if the dues are not fully satisfied with the sale of the proceeds of the
secured assets, we shall be constrained to take appropriate legal action against you in a court
of law/Debt Recovery Tribunal for recovery of the balance amount from you.
2) As per section 13(13) of the Act, on receipt of this notice you are restrained from disposing
of or dealing with the above securities except in the usual course of business without the
consent of the bank. Please note any violation of this section entails serious consequences.
3) Your kind attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the SARFAESI
in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
Date: 21.12.2021, Place: Hyderabad Authorised Officer, Union Bank of India

Sanjeeva Reddy Nagar Branch
246/3rd Main Road,

S.R.Nagar, Hyderabad-500038

DEMAND NOTICE UNDER SEC.13 (2) SARFAESI ACT 2002
To: 1) Mr. Ravi Mangali & Gopi Mangali, S/o. M.Chandraiah, H.No.7-2-348, SRT-127, Beside Sanath
Nagar Bus Stand, Industrial Housing Colony, Hyderabad-500072. 2) Mr Ravi Men's Beauty Parlour,
SRT-121, Near Police Station, S.R.Nagar Hyderabad-500038. 3) Mr. Ravi Mangali &
Gopi Mangali, S/o.M.Chandraiah, H.No.7-1-307/44/1/17, B.K.Guda, S.R.Nagar, Hyderabad-500038.
Sub : Enforcement of Security Interest Action Notice - In connection with the credit facilities
enjoyed By you with us-Classified as NPA.
We have to inform you that your account/accounts has/have been classified as NPA account/s
as on 29-11-2021 pursuant to your default in making repayment of dues/installment/interest.
As on date a sum of Rs. 18,07,419.72 (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Seven Thousand Four
Hundred Ninteen and Seventy Two paise only) together with contractual rate of interest
from 01-12-2021, is outstanding in your account/accounts as shown below:

Name of facility Amount Due (in Rupees)
052230100030196 Rs. 18,07,419.72 ps

Total amount: Rs. 18,07,419.72 (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Seven Thousand Four Hundred
Ninteen and Seventy Two paise only) together with contractual rate of interest from 01-12-2021.
In spite of our repeated demands you have not paid any amount towards the amount outstanding in
your account/accounts and you have not discharged your liabilities.
We hereby call upon you in terms of section 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002, to pay a sum of
Rs.18,07,419.72 (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Seven Thousand Four Hundred Ninteen and
Seventy Two paise only) together with contractual rate of interest from 01-12-2021 with
monthly rests/as per the terms and conditions of loan documents executed by you and
discharge your liabilities in full within 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice, failing
which, we shall be constrained to enforce the following securities created by you in favour of
the bank by exercising any or all of the rights given under the said Act.
Description of the Secured Assets: EM of Residential Building situated at H.No.7-2-348, SRT-127,
Industrial Housing Colony, Sanath Nagar, Hyderabad- 500072, admeasuring 150 square yards belongs
to Mr M.Ravi & Mr M.Gopi. Bounded by: North: Road, South: SRT 96, East: Road, West: SRT 126.
1) Please note that if you fail to remit the dues within 60 days and if the Bank exercises all its
rights under this Act and if the dues are not fully satisfied with the sale of the proceeds of the
secured assets, we shall be constrained to take appropriate legal action against you in a court
of law/Debt Recovery Tribunal for recovery of the balance amount from you.
2) As per section 13(13) of the Act, on receipt of this notice you are restrained from disposing
of or dealing with the above securities except in the usual course of business without the
consent of the bank. Please note any violation of this section entails serious consequences.
3) Your kind attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the SARFAESI
in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
Date: 21.12.2021, Place: Hyderabad Authorised Officer, Union Bank of India

Sanjeeva Reddy Nagar Branch
246/3rd Main Road,

S.R.Nagar, Hyderabad-500038

DEMAND NOTICE
Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act.) read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement)
Rules, 2002 (the said Rules). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act
read with Rule 3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd. (IIFL HFL)
(Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under
section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the
respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once
again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts
indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date
of payment. The detail of the Borrower(s), amount due as on date of Demand Notice and security
offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:

Demand Notice Date
& Amount

Description of secured asset
(immovable property)

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the
above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the
risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For, further details please contact to Authorised
Officer at Branch Office: Door No.17-378, 1st Floor, Subhedar Street, Opp.Studio-11, Chittoor-
517001 /or Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana.
Place: Chittoor, Date: 25.12.2021 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

Mr. Rajendran R,
Mrs. Aram Jyothi S
(Prospect No 823934)

22 Dec 2021 Rs.5,58,675/-
(Rupees Five Lakh Fifty

Eight Thousand Six
Hundred Seventy Five Only)

All that piece and parcel of the property
being: RS No.295-1, Area Admesuring 2178
Sq.ft., Thavanam Palle, Uthara Bhramhana
palle, Chittoor, 517131, Andhra Pradesh, India

Mr. Nakka Ramakrishna,
Mr. Nakka Chinnodu,
Mrs. Nakka Lathamma,
Mrs. Nakka Veeramma
(Prospect No IL10095501)

23 Dec 2021 Rs.7,56,643/-
(Rupees Seven Lakh Fifty
Six Thousand Six Hundred

Forty Three Only)

All that piece and parcel of the
property being: Sy.No.808, area measuring
279.5 Sq.ft., 29th Ward Palamaner
Gobbillakoturu, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh,
India, 517408.

Name of the Borrower(s)/
Guarantor (s)

DEMAND NOTICE
Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act.) read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,
2002 (the said Rules). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule
3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd. (IIFL HFL) (Formerly known as
India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act,
calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued
to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60
days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further
interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of theBorrower(s), amount
due as on date of Demand Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:

Demand Notice Date &
Amount

Description of secured asset
(immovable property)

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the
above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the
risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For, further details please contact to Authorised
Officer at Branch Office: D.No: 2-6-37, Above BIG C Showroom, Beside Kokila Restaurant, RRC
Complex Road, Srinagar Colony, Kakinada-533001 / or Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98,
Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana.
Place: Kakinada, Date: 25.12.2021 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

Mr. Srinu Vittanala,
Mrs. Lova Lakshmi
Vittanala
(Prospect No 940011)

22 Dec 2021 Rs.4,92,672/-
(Rupees Four Lakh Ninety
Two Thousand Six Hundred

Seventy Two Only)

All that piece and parcel of the property
being: RS No.159/1, Kovvuru Village,
area measuring 83.77 sq.yards, Kakinada
Rural, Kovvuru Village, Kakinanda,
533016, Andhra Pradesh, India.

Name of the Borrower(s)/
Guarantor (s)

DEMAND NOTICE
Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act.) read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules,
2002 (the said Rules). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule
3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd. (IIFL HFL) (Formerly known as
India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act,
calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued
to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60
days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further
interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of theBorrower(s), amount
due as on date of Demand Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:

Demand Notice Date &
Amount

Description of secured asset
(immovable property)

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the
above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the
risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For, further details please contact to Authorised
Officer at Branch Office: Door No 20-11, 1St Floor, Shreya Towers, Rashtrapathi Rod, Tanuku -
534211 / or Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana.
Place: Tanuku, Date: 25.12.2021 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

Mr. Rakada Raju
Bontha,
Mrs. Sita Bontha
(Prospect No 939610)

22 Dec 2021 8,48,768/-
(Rupees Eight Lakh Forty
Eight Thousand Seven

Hundred Sixty Eight Only)

All that piece and parcel of the
property being: Door No.3-48, Area
Admeasuring 2610 Sq.ft., In Survey
No.74/15, Situated at Komavaram
Gaamapanchayti, Tanuku Mandal, West
Godavari Dist, Andhra Pradesh.

Name of the Borrower(s)/
Guarantor (s)




